JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary, Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 

SIR—At a meeting of the Board of Health of the Department of Health, held 
April 29, 1908, the following resolution was adopted: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby 
requested to transfer the sum of thirteen thousand six hundred dollars ($13,600) 
from the appropriations made to the Department of Health for the year 1908, entitled 
and as follows: 

General Administration. 
Telephones, Rental of—Tuberculosis Sanatorium, Otisville 	$1,ocio 00 

Borough Administration of Sanitation and Prevention of

[...]

Research Laboratory—Equipment  	400 00 

Miscellaneous. 
Abatement of Nuisances—Richmond 	1,500 oo 

$13,600 00 

—the amounts of said appropriations being insufficient. 
A true copy. 

EUGENE W. SCHEFFER, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of twenty-one thousand one hundred dollars ($21,100) 

be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the Depart-
ment of Health for the year 1908, entitled and as follows: 

Borough Administration of Sanitation and Prevention of Contagious Diseases. 

BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 
Salaries—Office of Assistant Sanitary Superintendent (including School

[...]

Text Books, and Binding Same 	1,200 00 
Repairs-Scientific Apparatus  	53o 04 
Diplomas  	 38 oo 

Total amount 	$2,288 00 

Yours respectfully, 
JAS. W. HYDE, 

Secretary, Board of Trustees. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two thousand two hundred and eighty-eight dollars 

($2,288) be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriations made to the 
College of The City of New York for the year 1907, entitled and as follows: 
Salaries of Teaching Corps 	  $278 65 
Salaries of Supervising, Office, Engineer and Janitor Staff 	 241 31

[...]

GENTLEMEN-I herewith enclose you a resolution passed by the Board of City 
Magiitrates, First Division, of The City of New York, at a regular meeting thereof on 
April 27, 1908. 

Respectfully yours, 
PHILIP BLOCH, Secretary. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of two hundred and thirty-five dollars ($235) be and the 

same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Board of Elections for 
the year 1907, entitled Election Expenses, the same being in excess of the amount re-
quired for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the City Magistrates'

[...]

vance, as the estimate upon which the allowance was made was compiled in mid-
summer of last year. 

I, therefore, recommend that the transfer be granted by the adoption of the 
accompanying resolution. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the sum of thirty-three thousand one hundred and twenty-one 

dollars and ninety cents ($33,121.90) be and the same is hereby transferred from the 
appropriations made to the Board of City Record for the year 10 entitled and as 
follows: 
Arrearages for City Departments, Bureaus and Courts and Publication of 

the CITY RECORD, Blank Books 	  $33,117

[...]

dimensions more or less, together with all the right, title and interest of the owner of 
said premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof. 
—and authorize the Comptroller to enter into a contract for the acquisition of the 
same at a price not exceeding thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000), said contract to be 
submitted to the Corporati'on Counsel for his approval as to form, 

Respectfully submitted for approval, 
THOMAS F. BYRNES, 

Appraiser of Real Estate, Department of Finance. 
Approved: 

G. L. STERLING. Acting Corporation Counsel.

[...]

of Pearl street 25 feet 2 inches to the point or place of beginning, be the said several 
dimensions more or less. together with all the right, title and interest of the owner of 
said premises of, in and to the streets in front thereof to the centre thereof. 
—at a price not exceeding thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000), said contract to be sub-
mitted to the Corporation Counsel for his approval as to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan and Queens-12.